pure cube

Pure Cube Sauna Heater Sizing Guidelines

Pure Cube Model

Cus550/ CU570/ CuU580/ CU580D/ CU670/ CU670P/ HU6110/ NE6110/

PU550/

PU570/

Cubic Feet

Heat Up Time
(Minutes)
Electric Heater
Size

Power Supply
(Volts)

Power Supply
(Phase)

Breaker Required
Wire Size (Gauge)
Wood Heater
Option

Number of People
*

CU552
170
20
6kw
240
1 Phase
40
10
No

1-2

CU572
202
20
6kw
240
1 Phase
40
10
No

2-3

CU582 CU582D CU672 CU672P
286 194 294 294
20 20 20 20
8kw 6kw 8kw 8kw
240 240 240 240
1Phase 1Phase 1Phase 1Phase
50 40 40 40
8 10 10 10
Yes Yes Yes Yes
3-4 2-3 3-4 3-4
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HU6112

390
20

8kw

240

1 Phase

NE6112

260
20

8kw

240

1 Phase
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PU552
170
20
4.5kw
240
1 Phase
30
10
No

1-2

PU572
202
20
6kw
240
1 Phase
40
10
No

2-3
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o Designer B Electric heaters are made by TyloHelo and come with a 5-year Residential Warranty.

e Harvia Electric Heaters are imported from Finland with a 5-year Residential Warranty.

o Revive Electric heaters are manufactured in Canada by Homecraft Saunas and come with a 5-year Warranty.

e Karhu Wood Burning Sauna Heaters are imported from Finland with a 5-year Residential Warranty. (Available with chimney out the
back or side wall only)

e Sauna heaters must be wired by a professional electrician.

e GFCI Breaker NOT Required for Electric Sauna Heaters.

e Electrical Requirements (Amp & Wire Size) are Guidelines Only, refer to a professional electrician to make the final decision based on
the location and other factors of your sauna.

* Number of people — Basic guidelines only.

e The amount of people in a sauna will depend on a multitude of factors including bench configuration, heater selection etc.
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