

## **Pure Cube Sauna Heater Sizing Guidelines**

Pure Cube Model	CU550/ CU552	CU570/ CU572	CU580/ CU582	CU580D/ CU582D	CU670/ CU672	CU670P/ CU672P	HU6110/ HU6112	NE6110/ NE6112	PU550/ PU552	PU570/ PU572
Cubic Feet	170	202	286	194	294	294	390	260	170	202
Heat Up Time (Minutes)	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20
Electric Heater Size	6kw	6kw	8kw	6kw	8kw	8kw	8kw	8kw	4.5kw	6kw
Power Supply (Volts)	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240	240
Power Supply (Phase)	1 Phase	1 Phase	1 Phase	1 Phase	1 Phase	1 Phase	1 Phase	1 Phase	1 Phase	1 Phase
Breaker Required	40	40	50	40	40	40	50	50	30	40
Wire Size (Gauge)	10	10	8	10	10	10	8	8	10	10
Wood Heater Option	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No
Number of People *	1-2	2-3	3-4	2-3	3-4	3-4	4-6	3-4	1-2	2-3

Dundalk LeisureCraft Inc.

Melancthon, Ontario Canada L9V 2K3 Phone: 888.923.9813 | Email: <u>info@leisurecraft.com</u> | Web: www.leisurecraft.com





- Designer B Electric heaters are made by TyloHelo and come with a 5-year Residential Warranty.
- Harvia Electric Heaters are imported from Finland with a 5-year Residential Warranty.
- Revive Electric heaters are manufactured in Canada by Homecraft Saunas and come with a 5-year Warranty.
- Karhu Wood Burning Sauna Heaters are imported from Finland with a 5-year Residential Warranty. (Available with chimney out the back or side wall only)
- Sauna heaters must be wired by a professional electrician.
- GFCI Breaker NOT Required for Electric Sauna Heaters.
- Electrical Requirements (Amp & Wire Size) are Guidelines Only, refer to a professional electrician to make the final decision based on the location and other factors of your sauna.

\* Number of people – Basic guidelines only.

• The amount of people in a sauna will depend on a multitude of factors including bench configuration, heater selection etc.

## Dundalk LeisureCraft Inc.

Melancthon, Ontario Canada L9V 2K3 Phone: 888.923.9813 | Email: <u>info@leisurecraft.com</u> | Web: www.leisurecraft.com